

## NRG Energy Inc. to Hold Investor Call to Discuss Acquisition of Direct Energy

July 24, 2020

PRINCETON, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 24, 2020-- On Friday, July 24, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Time, NRG Energy Inc. (NYSE: NRG) will hold an investor call to discuss its acquisition of Direct Energy, as announced today by Centrica PLC, as well as a preview of the Company's second quarter 2020 financial results.

A live webcast of the conference call, including presentation materials, can be accessed through NRG's website at <a href="http://www.nrg.com">http://www.nrg.com</a> and clicking on "Presentations & Webcasts" in the "Investors" section found at the top of the home page. The webcast will be archived on the site for those unable to listen in real time.

## About NRG Energy

At NRG, we're bringing the power of energy to people and organizations by putting customers at the center of everything we do. We generate electricity and provide energy solutions and natural gas to more than 3.7 million residential, small business, and commercial and industrial customers through our diverse portfolio of retail brands. A Fortune 500 company, operating in the United States and Canada, NRG delivers innovative solutions while advocating for competitive energy markets and customer choice, and by working towards a sustainable energy future. More information is available at www.nrg.com. Connect with NRG on Facebook, LinkedIn and follow us on Twitter @nrgenergy, @nrginsight.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200724005168/en/

Investors: Kevin L. Cole, CFA 609.524.4526 investor.relations@nrg.com

Media: Candice Adams 609.455.3777 candice.adams@nrg.com

Source: NRG Energy